Salome Lomadze

From: Salome Lomadze

Sent: Monday, July 1, 2019 5:11 PM

To: GONZVA Michael

Cc: Nino Sherozia

Subject: RE: MHRA subject - Summary of the pre-bid conference

Dear Mr. Gonzva,

Total working days include the missions in Thilisi, meaning e.g. in 2019 150 working days are considered in total
and that includes 50 mission days.

Best,
Salome

From: GONZVA Michael <michael.gonzva@resallience.com>
Sent: Monday, July 1, 2019 1:03 PM

To: Salome Lomadze <salome.lomadze@undp.org>

Cc: Nino Sherozia <nino.sherozia@undp.org>

Subject: RE: MHRA subject - Summary of the pre-bid conference

Dear Salome,

Thank you for the reply. This is very clear.

Another information regarding page 42 of the terms of references : are the home-based working-days included in the
distribution of effective person-days per year ? | mean, for example about Year 2019 : is it 150 working days including 50
days in Thilisi, or is it 150 + 50 = 200 working days ?

Thanks,

Michael Gonzva

De : Salome Lomadze [mailto:salome.lomadze@undp.org]

Envoyé : vendredi 28 juin 2019 12:45

A : GONZVA Michael <michael.gonzva@resallience.com>

Cc : VELAY Maxime <maxime.velay@resallience.com>; Nino Sherozia <nino.sherozia@undp.org>
Objet : RE: MHRA subject - Summary of the pre-bid conference

Dear Mr. Gonzva,

In reply to your query please be informed that 11 July 12 GMT+4 is the deadline for submission of the proposal by
courier or by hand to the UN house. Proposals delivered by hand or by courier/post after the deadline will not be
accepted.

Best Regards,
Salome

From: GONZVA Michael <michael.gonzva@resallience.com>
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 11:22 AM
To: Nino Sherozia <nino.sherozia@undp.org>




Cc: VELAY Maxime <maxime.velay@resallience.com>; Salome Lomadze <salome.lomadze@undp.org>
Subject: Re: MHRA subject - Summary of the pre-bid conference

Dear Nino Sherozia,

Thank your for your reply and for the document.

| just need more information regarding the deadline on July 11th 12:00 GMT+4: do you need to receive our bid in Thilisi
by post (courrier) before this date or is it the date as per postmark?

Regards,

Michaél Gonzva, PhD
Chef de projet - résilience des infrastructures et des villes | Project Manager - infrastructure and urban resilience
+33620152308

RESALLIENCE
www.resallience.com

Envoyé de mon iPhone

Le 20 juin 2019 a 18:05, Nino Sherozia <nino.sherozia@undp.org> a écrit :

Dear Mr. Gonzva,
Thank you for your interest in the announced RFP.
File with the minutes of the pre-bid conference is already uploaded on the website of the

announcement.

Regards,
Nino

OnJun 20, 2019, at 18:34, GONZVA Michael <michael.gonzva@resallience.com> wrote:

Dear Nino,

RESALLIENCE (www.resallience.com) is very interested in the RFP « Elaboration of
Unified Multi-hazard Mapping and Risk Assessment Methodologies and Technical
Support in Multi-hazard Mapping and Risk Assessment » and will submit a proposal
before July, 11",

Unfortunately, we were not available on June, 18" for attending the pre-bid conference.
Is it possible to get a brief summary of the discussions ? This could be very useful for us
during the preparation of our proposal.

Thank you,

Best regards,

Michaél Gonzva, PhD

Chef de projet - résilience des infrastructures et des villes | Project manager — Infrastructure and

urban resilience
michael.gonzva@resallience.com | Tel : + 33 (0) 6 20 15 23 08
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